

Copenhagen, 30 May 2011

Announcement No. 8/2011

Danionics A/S
Dr. Tvaergade 9, 1.
DK–1302 Copenhagen, Denmark
Telephone: +45 88919870
Telefax: +45 88919801
E-mail: investor@danionics.dk
Website: www.danionics.dk
VAT-no.: 71 06 47 19

Information according to the Danish law on Securities Trading (Værdipapirhandelsloven) section 29 – Surplus Enterprise Ltd.

Today, Danionics A/S has completed an issue of new shares aimed at a specific investor.

In connection herewith Danionics A/S has received information from Surplus Enterprise Ltd., that after the completion of the issue of new shares Surplus Enterprise Ltd. owns in total 2,929,478 shares in Danionics A/S corresponding to 17.34 % of the total share capital and 17.34 % of the voting rights in the company.

Best regards
Danionics A/S
Henning O. Jensen
CEO

For additional information, please contact:

Henning O. Jensen, CEO, tel. + 45 88919870